Monika Deepak Agrawal, Tower 1902, Emerald Isle, Isle Saki Yihar Road, Mumbai-

400072. Mrs. Annapurna Bhagw Andas Agrawal, Near Sanyas Ashram Temple

601, Devi Co Op Society, 6th Floor, Vile Parle, West Mumbai-400056.

Date of NPA on 09.06.2025 Demand Notice issued dated 09.06.2025

Outstanding Amount: Rs.3,63,81,698.10 (Rupees Three Crores Sixty-Three

Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety-Eight Rupees and Ten

Paisa only) as on 09.06.2025 Plus further interest w.e.f. from 09.06.2025 thereon

at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses

SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES

Equitable mortgage dated 10.03.2022 on company's land and building including